

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/20/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0R1704
LOCATION 06-TUL-99-28.3/31.0

IN TULARE - FROM BARDSLEY RD. TO
PROSPERITY AVE.

PAGE 1
08/22/19
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
47 CONTRACT ITEMS

ROADSIDE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P099-(642)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 19.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 95
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 2,563,744.00 AMOUNT OVER 715,820.00 PERCENT OVER EST 27.92

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,279,564.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2716 GRANITE COURT; FRESNO CA 93706 559 441-5700 00000089 FAX 559 441-5791
2	3,354,061.00	2	DREAMBUILDER CONSTRUCTION CORP DBA DREAMBUILDER 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD # 376; YORBA LINDA CA 92886 714 646-3697 00873436 FAX 714 844-9073

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 15 (51%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 16 (100%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 19 (100%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 27 (100%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEM 47 (12%)
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ITEMS 19-25
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	MOBILIZATION FOR LANDSCAPING
	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. SAN RAFAEL CA	962905	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 44 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 13 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 2 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 39 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 39-41
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 43 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 18 (100%)
	K&G CONCRETE INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	ITEM 37 (5%)
	K&G CONCRETE INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	OPERATED CONCRETE PUMP RENTAL
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 3 (77%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 4 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEMS 4-7
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	TRAFFIC CONTROL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY SPECALTY CO. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 13 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECALTY CO. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 2 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECALTY CO. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (15%)
	HIGHWAY SPECALTY CO. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4043 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECALTY CO. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MADCO ELECTRIC INC SELMA CA	749098	ITEM 44 (85%)
	MADCO ELECTRIC INC SELMA CA	749098	PARTIAL MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 15 (100%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 1625 (100%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 27 (37%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC HERCULES CA	962263	PARTIAL 12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0R1704
06-TUL-99-2
08/20/19

BID211
PAGE 5
08/22/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CORP. SAN MARCOS CA	995153	FORM & POUR MINOR CONCRETE EXPOSED CONCRETE
	WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CORP. SAN MARCOS CA	995153	ITEM 37 (31%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	239,000.00	239,000.00
4	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	36	60.00	2,160.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
6	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	840	44.00	36,960.00
7	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	84	350.00	29,400.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
10	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	35	150.00	5,250.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	10,700	.10	1,070.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
15	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
16	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	23,000.00	23,000.00
17	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	SQFT	16,500	1.30	21,450.00
18	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	1,550	48.00	74,400.00
19	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	5,300.00	5,300.00
20	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
21	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
23	208588	3" GATE VALVE	EA	16	630.00	10,080.00
24 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	530	10.00	5,300.00
25 (F)	208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,195	16.00	19,120.00
26	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
27	208821	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT	LF	740	230.00	170,200.00
28	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	34	300.00	10,200.00
29	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	500	6.00	3,000.00
30	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	350	6.00	2,100.00
31	394095	ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	120	75.00	9,000.00
32	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	810	8.00	6,480.00
33 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	6.5	3,500.00	22,750.00
34	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	110	325.00	35,750.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	34	325.00	11,050.00
36	710232	MODIFY DRAINAGE FACILITY	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
37	731508	MINOR CONCRETE (EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE)	SQFT	114,000	15.50	1,767,000.00
38 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,190	2.00	2,380.00
39	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	250.00	500.00
40	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	600	35.00	21,000.00
41	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	6	3,500.00	21,000.00
42 (F)	839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	56	1,000.00	56,000.00
43	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	370	10.00	3,700.00
44	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	190,000.00	190,000.00
45	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
46	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	44	6.00	264.00
47	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	327,000.00	327,000.00
					TOTAL	3,279,564.00

06-0R1704
06-TUL-99-2
08/20/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 8
08/22/19

ITEM	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00	4000.00
2	9,000.00	9000.00
3	152,000.00	152000.00
4	47.00	1692.00
5	16,000.00	16000.00
6	50.00	42000.00
7	220.00	18480.00
8	12,000.00	12000.00
9	1,000.00	1000.00
10	170.00	5950.00
11	17,000.00	17000.00
12	7,500.00	7500.00
13	.20	2140.00
14	560.00	2800.00
15	30,000.00	30000.00
16	28,000.00	28000.00
17	1.80	29700.00
18	44.00	68200.00
19	6,400.00	6400.00
20	4,880.00	4880.00
21	3,000.00	3000.00
22	30,000.00	30000.00
23	800.00	12800.00
24	12.00	6360.00
25	19.00	22705.00
26	.00	0.00
27	245.00	181300.00
28	750.00	25500.00
29	7.06	3530.00
30	7.06	2471.00
31	280.00	33600.00
32	20.00	16200.00
33	4,500.00	29250.00
34	140.00	15400.00
35	258.00	8772.00
36	5,200.00	5200.00
37	15.87	1809180.00
38	2.60	3094.00
39	530.00	1060.00

06-0R1704
06-TUL-99-2
08/20/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
08/22/19

ITEM	-----	
	BID	AMOUNT
40	54.00	32400.00
41	4,600.00	27600.00
42	980.00	54880.00
43	16.00	5920.00
44	230,000.00	230000.00
45	.00	0.00
46	7.00	308.00
47	334,789.00	334789.00
TOT		3,354,061.00